Comparison of Anchorage Systems for
Externally Bonded FRP Laminates
Wael.R.Ibrahim1, Waleed.A.Ali2
1,2Civil Department,Faculty of Engineering at Mataria, Helwan University
1,2Cairo, Egypt
1 wael.ibrahim@rwth-aachen.de
Abstract—This paper reports the results of an experimental program to investigate the bonding

ISSN (Print)    : 2319-8613
ISSN (Online) : 0975-4024 Wael.R.Ibrahim et al. / International Journal of Engineering and Technology (IJET)
DOI: 10.21817/ijet/2019/v11i6/191106012 Vol 11 No 6 Dec 2019-Jan 2020 1129
TABLE III.  Test Matrix
Specimen No
Specimen
Symbol
Anchor Type Anchor No
Anchor
Spacing (mm)
S-01 SC-01 -- -- --
S-02 SC-02 -- -- --
S-03 SC-A1 -- -- --
S-04 SC-A2 -- -- --
S-05 SC-AF-2-000 Fiber 2 --
S-06 SC-AF-4-100 Fiber 4 100
S-07 SC-AF-4-150 Fiber 4 150
S-08 SC-AF-4-200 Fiber 4 200
S-09 SC-AF-6-200 Fiber 6 200
S-10 SC-AS-2-000 Steel 2 --
S-11 SC-AS-4-100 Steel 4 100
S-12 SC-AS-4-150 Steel 4 150
S-13 SC-AS-4-200 Steel 4 200
S-14 SC-AS-6-200 Steel 6 200
Note:  S-control slab without strengthening, SC-AF-n-000 (Slab with CFRP strips – Type of Anchor (Fiber) –
No of Anchor – Anchor Spacing. SC-AS-n-000 (Slab with CFRP strips – Type of Anchor (Steel) – No of
Anchor – Anchor Spacing.
Fig.4. Specimens details